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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 682-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Tariff 
Rates of Duty 

Port Item No. Goods 

HO 90.28.009 Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically 
controlling instruments and apparatus; 
other; 
EXCLUDING: 
(1.)-(4) 
(5) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and 
voltmeters, including microammeters, milliameters and D.C. 
millivoltmeters for use with external shunts, flush mounting 
horizontal sector scales, accuracy class 2.5 and having body 
diameter of between 54 and 70 mm 
(6) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and 
voltmeters, includinf milliameters and D.C. millivoltmeters, 
for use with externa shunts, flush mounting with circular 
or quadrant scales accuracy class 1.5 and having face size 96 mm 
square, except any such instruments having taut band ~uspension 
(7)-(10) 

WN 92.11.002 Grundig model 2400 office dictating machine 
AK 96.01.039 Cleaning and polishing brushes for use in jewellery manufacture 
HO 98.15.000 Cryogenic refrigeration, dewars and dry strippers, for use in 

low temperature storage of biological specimens and animal 
semen for artificial insemination 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

99 209351A 

924392F 
15 926813] 
10 209352K 

No. 42 

Effective 

Froml To* 

3/84 6/85 

2/84 9/84 
11/83 3/91 
9/83 3/86 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
AK 21.07.018 Griffith ... Pro 70 
AK 21.07.018 Infasoy 
AK 21.07.018 L-PRO ... concentrate 
AK 21.07.018 Procom-soya ... concentrate 
AK 21.07.018 Sta-pro-soya ... concentrate 
AK 39.01.321 Scotchmount ... foam 
WN 39.02.205 Ronfalin ... louvres 
HO 60.01.002 Knitted ... fabrics 
HO 60.01.017 Knitted ... felted 
HO 60.01.022) Elastomeric ... garments 

60.01.028) 
HO 60.01.028 Knitted ... fibres 
DN 68.10.009 Plaster ... pottery (CT) 
AK 76.06.000 Extruded ... poles 
DN 82.06.009 Cutting ... processors 
DN 84.59.059 CA V ... starter (CT) 
AK 84.59.059 Component ... rollers; 

APPROVED: 
barrels ... device 

AK 84.61.021 Ham ... gates) 
WN 84.61.029 TDW closures 
WN 84.63.01 l 2 ... drills 
DN 85.19.011 Micro ... Series; (CT) 

5000 
9000 

HO 85.20.001 Pre-focus ... only 
DN 90.24.011 Hartridge ... injectors (CT) 
HO 90.28.009 Electrical ... apparatus; 

Other; 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Electric ... 240v 
(2) Frequency ... suspension 
(4) Milk cryoscopes 
(5) Moving ... suspension 
(6) Moving ... suspension 
(7) Moving ... suspension 
(8) Temperature ... devices 
(9) Industrial ... !MHz 
(10) Variable ... motors 

MISCELLANEOUS 

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of March 1984. 

207451G 
207750H 
207459B 
207473H 
207487H 
206647F 
923861B 
204140F 
206081H 
205450H 

206082F 
207739G 
922398D 
110266F 
202813B 

926361G 
926179G 
9010380 
924141J 

204742L 
204743] 
208641H 
205801E 
201943E 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


