TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 682—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
но	90.28.009	Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus; other; EXCLUDING: (1)-(4) (5) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and voltmeters, including microammeters, milliameters and D.C. millivoltmeters for use with external shunts, flush mounting	Free	Free	99	209351A	3/84	6/85
		horizontal sector scales, accuracy class 2.5 and having body diameter of between 54 and 70 mm (6) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters and voltmeters, including milliameters and D.C. millivoltmeters, for use with external shunts, flush mounting with circular or quadrant scales accuracy class 1.5 and having face size 96 mm square, except any such instruments having taut band suspension (7)-(10)						
WN AK HO	92.11.002 96.01.039 98.15.000	Grundig model 2400 office dictating machine Cleaning and polishing brushes for use in jewellery manufacture	Free Free Free	Free Free		924392F 926813J 209352K	2/84 11/83 9/83	9/84 3/91 3/86

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

		MISCELLANLOUS						
Decisions Cance	elled:							
AK 21.07.018	Griffith Pro 70					207451G		
AK 21.07.018			••	• •		207750H		• •
	L-PRO concentrate		• •	•••		207459B		• •
	Procom-soya concentrate		• •	• • •		207473H	• • •	• • •
AK 21.07.018	Sta-pro-soya concentrate		••	• •		207487H	• • •	• •
	Scotchmount foam		• • •		•	206647F		
	Ronfalin louvres		• • •	• • •	• • •	923861B	• • •	
	Knitted fabrics		• • •	• • •		204140F		
HO 60.01.017						206081H		
HO 60.01.022						205450H	• •	
60.01.028								
	Knitted fibres				٠	206082F		
DN 68.10.009						207739G		
AK 76.06.000	Extruded poles					922398D	• • •	
DN 82.06.009						110266F		• •
DN 84.59.059	CAV starter (CT)					202813B		
AK 84.59.059								
	APPROVED:							
	barrels device					926361G		
AK 84.61.021						926179G	• • •	
WN 84.61.029				• •	• •	901038G	• • •	• •
WN 84.63.011					• •	924141J		• •
DN 85.19.011			• •			00.47.407		
	5000					204742L		• •
***	9000					204743J		• • •
HO 85.20.001			• • •	• •	• •	208641H	• • •	• •
DN 90.24.01			• •	• •	• •	205801E	• •	• •
HO 90.28.009				• .•	• • •	201943E	• •	
	Other; EXCLUDING:							
	(1) Electric 240v							
	(2) Frequency suspension (4) Milk cryoscopes							
	(5) Moving suspension							
	(6) Moving suspension (7) Moving suspension							
	(8) Temperature devices							
	(9) Industrial 1MHz							
	(10) Variable motors							
	(10) variable illotors							

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.